Control block VOFA
538321779 |  | 28.04.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/04
538321779 |  | 28.04.2025
Control block VOFA
Characteristics
At a glance
Innovative:

538321779 |  | 28.04.2025
Control block VOFA
Type code
001 Series
VOFA Control block with safety function
002 Directional control valve type
L In-line valve
003 Size
26 Size 26
004 Valve function
T32C 2x3/2-way valve, normally closed
T52 2x5/2-way valve, normally closed
005 Reset method for monostable/single solenoid valves
M Mechanical spring
006 Pneumatic connection
G14 G1/4
007 Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
008 Electrical connection
009 Position sensing
APP Proximity sensor, PNP with M8 plug
ANP Proximity sensor, NPN with plug M8
52025/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538321779 |  | 28.04.2025
Control block VOFA
Datasheet
Safety characteristics
Pilot air supply External Internal
Safety function Exhaust
Protection against manipulation, prevention of unexpected start-up
Protection against manipulation, prevention of
unexpected start-up
Reversing a movement
Performance Level (PL) Exhausting/up to category 4, performance level e
Protection against manipulation, prevention of unexpected start-up/up to category 4, Performance
Level e
Protection against manipulation, prevention of
unexpected start-up/up to category 4, Perfor-
mance Level e
Reversing a movement/up to category 4, Perfor-
mance Level e
Conforms to standard EN 60947-5-2
Note on forced dynamization Switching frequency min. 1/week
Certificate issuing authority – UL MH19482
CE mark (see declaration of
conformity) 1)
To EU EMC Directive
To EC Machinery Directive
UKCA marking (see declaration
of conformity)2)
To UK instructions for EMC
To UK regulations for machines
Max. positive test pulse with 0
signal
1,000 µs
Max. negative test pulse with
1 signal
800 µs
Shock resistance 3) Shock test with severity level 2 to FN 942017-5 and EN 60068-2-27
Vibration resistance 4) Transport application test with severity level 2 to FN 942017-4 and EN 60068-2-6